O R IO\ DN b~ W

Council File #
Green Sheet #

RESOLUTION
CITY OF SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

Presented by

WHEREAS, Ramsey County was awarded the 2014 Toward Zero Death Enforcement Program grant
with the State of Minnesota, Department of Public Safety and had sub-granted $259,018.84 of this grant
to the City of Saint Paul, Police Department (RES 14-77); and

WHEREAS, this grant provides funds for the costs of personnel and equipment in its effort to increase
compliance with traffic safety laws with particular emphasis on seat belt, child safety and driving while
intoxicated and Ramsey County allocated additional funding from this grant to the department in the
amount of $35,328.26; and

WHEREAS, the total grant budget needs to be amended for this increase in the sub grant allocation from
Ramsey County; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the city council approves these changes to the grant budget.

RequesGd—by Depq;meMLlC E

By:  Thomas E. Smith, Chief of Police




Manning, Renee (CI-StPaul)

From: Nelson, Scott <scott.nelson@CO.RAMSEY.MN.US>
Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2015 2:51 PM

To: Manning, Renee (CI-StPaul)

Subject: TZD Grant Funding

Renee,

As allowed for under the grant program Ramsey County reallocated grant dollars to the Saint Paul Police Department in
the amount of 535,328.26. The existing contract with the Saint Paul Police Department which was for a term of
10/1/2012-9/30/2014 in the amount of 5259,018.84 should have been amended to increase the contract amount to
5$294,347.10.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter. Thank you.

Scott Nelson

Ramsey County Sheriff’s Office
651-266-7312 (office)
651-775-8928 (cell)




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT #02-16766-G

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 26th day of February 2014, by and between
the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota, a municipal corporation under the laws of the State of
Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as “Provider” and Ramsey County whose address is a
political subdivision of the State of Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as “County”.

The Provider and County, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions, promises,
covenants, and payments hereinafter set forth, agree to amend contract #02-16766-G as follows:

SECTION 1: Scope of Services.

A. Provider agrees to provide services or perform activities as related to its
individual entity as described in the attached state grant award (Attachment A) and Grant
Agreement Amendment, (Attachment B) and agrees to comply with all special conditions,
financial reporting, and other requirements as detailed in Attachment A and Attachment B.

SECTION 2: Time for Completion
A. The services described in Section 1 shall be commenced on October 1, 2012, and

will be completed in accordance with the schedule mutually agreed upon with the County

through September30;2013 September 30, 2014.

SECTION 3: Billings, Payment and Reporting

A. For the Provider’s faithful performance of this Agreement, the County hereby agrees to
compensate the Provider in the amounts and according to the Provisions of Attachment A
and Attachment B. Total payments to the Provider shall not exceed $l—2%—94§-§1r

$259,018.84.

Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the original contract as referenced herein
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, the day and year
first above written.

For Ramsey County:

By: /évtfuﬁ» /da/ﬂn«-—f

ItS: C_ﬁy«‘/}f'}}’\/ M“l)/)“/lﬁ,}e’F

& By.

Chief o Pohce Its: &%e ry f7‘(/
&CBA M , By:
Director Office of Fmancla] Services CZ\ Its:

ey -
iéf/w%/j/gﬁw B§ o) Repadres 5//;1/;/;1

Dirgctor of Huma(njklghts and qt e /)‘Zﬂ,,;ﬁa;/ %WL/},.( L ATY #ﬁ"ffi i dy
Opplortunity ' ',5:7{ /




Attachment B

Grant Agreement Amendment

Page 1 of 2

Office of Traffic Safety
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 150
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”)

Enforcement Grant

RAMSEYSD-00031
Grant Amendment No,: 1

Grant Program: 2013 NHTSA: Toward Zero Deaths

Grant Agreement No,s ENFORCE13-2013-

Grantee:

Ramsey County Sheriff's Office
Deputy Tim Entner

425 Grove Street

St. Paul, Minn., 55102

Grant Agreement Term:
Effective Date: October 1, 2012
Expiration Date: September 30, 2014

Grant Matching Requirement:
Original Agreement Amount
Previous Amendmeni(s) Total
Current Amendment Amount
Total Agreement Amount

Grantee Agreement Amount:

$0.00 Original Agreement Amount $640,514.00

$0.00 Previous Amendment(s) Total $0.00
$18,300.00 Current Amendment Amount $672,450.00
$18,300.00 Total Agreement Amount $1,312,964,00

State’s Authorized Representative

Bruce Johnson

€651)201-7074
{651) 201-7067

| bruce.a.johnson@state.mn.us

445 Minnesota Street, Town Square Ste 150, St. Paul, MN

State Funding; None

Federal Funding: CFDA 20,600, 20.608 and 20.616

In this Amendment deleted agreement terms will be struck out and added agreement terms will be underlined,

Exhibit A of the Original Grant Agreement is replaced by Revised Exhibit A, which is attached and incorporated
into this Grant Agreement. Any references to Exhibit A now refer to Revised Exhibit A.

Special Conditions:

Time Limitation on Funding Use:

$640,514,00 is available from Oct, 1, 2012 through Sept, 30, 2013, Funds in the original agreement anounit

3672,450.00 is availabie from Oct.1, 2013 through Sept. 30, 2014,

The Ramsey County Sheriff's Office is the fiscal agent for the following agencies:

Maplewood Police Department
New Brighton Police Departiment

Roseville Police Department
St. Paul Police Department

Mounds View Police Department
North St. Paul Police Department
St. Anthony Police Department
White Bear Lake Police Department

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

DPS Grant Agreement Amendment (09/08)




Grant Agreement Amendment

Page 2 of 2

The Original Grant Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by reference.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION
Individual certifies that fimds have been encumbered as
required by Minn. Stat. §§ 164.15 and 16C.05.

Signed:

Date:

Grant Agreement No.:
PO No.: 3-13400

2. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee as
required by applicable statute or delegation.

By: KAt A Kay-—

C ounty fhm’]&ﬂ? cr
i 7

s i3

Title:

Date:

By:

Lo, ATE

Title:

Date:
e Aoy

~ y

Gl il i e sty

Wil : ‘
isl/r“i} st'l%f% DPS/FAS

Grantee
State’s Authorized Representative

DPS Grant Agreement Amendment (09/08)

ENFORCE13-2013-RAMSEYSD-00031

3. STATE AGENCY

By: /7 V4 /Zféﬁf )

(with %’fd thotity)
Title: : ff/j? - /

(AE 43

Date:




Organization: Ramsey County Sheriff's Department

2013 TZD Enforcement

Revised - EXHIBIT A
ENFORCE13-2013-RAMSEYSD-00031

Budget Summary
FFY13
Budget Category Requested Amount] Match
Administration
Both Paid and Matching Administration Costs $14,000.00 $0.00
Total $14,000.00 $0.00
Dispatch
Dispatching Hi Viz DWI Events & Grant period. $15,000.00 $0.00
Total $15,000.00 $0.00
Enforcement ~ Belt/Speed/Distracted/Move Qver
Ot Enforcement for Belts / Speed / Distracted / Move Over $213,498.00 $0.00
Total $213,498.00 $0.00
Enforcement - DWI
Ot Enforcement for Hi Viz DWI $380,018.00 $0.00
Total $380,016.00 $0.00
Equipment
Radar and Laser & In Squad Camera Equipment $15,000.00 $0.00
Total $15,000.00 $0.00
Equipment - Alcohol
Equipment -Pbts-Dry Gas $3,000.00 $0.00
Total $3,000.00 $0.00
Operating Expenses
Non reimbursed Operating Expenses-Gas $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00
Total $640,514.00 $0.00
FFY14
Budget Category Requested Amount] Natch
Administration
Administration $15,150.00 $0.00
Total $15,150.00 $0.00
Dispatch
Dispatch $15,000.00 $0.00
Total $15,000.00 $0.00
10/25/2013

Page 10of2




Organization: Ramsey Gounty Sheriff's Department

2013 TZD Enforcement

Budget Summary
Enforcement - DWI
Enforcement < DWI $401,280.00 $0.00
Total $401,280.00 $0.00
Equipment
Equipment $18,300.00 $18,300.00
Total $18,300.00 $18,300.,00
Operating Expenses
Operating Expenses $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00
Enforcement - Seat Belt
Enforcement - Seat Belt $132,240.00 $0.00
Total $132,240.00 $0.00
Enforcement - Speed/Move Over
Enforcement- Speed / MO $64,5680.00 $0.00
Total $64,680.00 $0.00
Enforcement - Distracted
Enforcement - Distracted $25,800.00 $0.00
Tofal $25,800.00 $0.00
Total $672,450.00 $18,300.00
Total $1,312,964.00 $18,300.00
10/25/2013

Revised - EXHIBIT A
ENFORCE13-2013-RAMSEYSD-00031

Page 2 0of2




Agencies: Overtime Enforcement Paid Admin Dispatch Equipment

Maplewood Pd S 81,120.00 2033.33
Mounds View Pd S 43,680.00 2033.33
New Brighton Pd S 49,920.00 2033.33
North St Paul Pd S 37,440.00 2033.33
Ramsey Co Sheriff S 81,120.00| $ 15,150.00 2033.36
Roseville Pd S 68,640.00 2033.33
St Anthony Pd S 62,400.00 2033.33
St Paul Pd S 131,040.00 2033.33
White Bear Lake Pd S 68,640.00 2033.33
Ramsey Co ECC S 15,000.00

Totals S 624,000.00 $ 15,150.00 $ 15,000.00 S 18,300.00

Grant Total S 672,450.00




8/1/2004

Agreement # ©Z Tl

Between the City of Saint Paul and Ramsey County

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 1st day of January, 2013, is by and
between the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota, a municipal corporation under the laws of the State of
Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as “Provider” and Ramsey County, a political subdivision of

the State of Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as “County.”

The County and Provider, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions, promises,
covenants, and payments hereinafter set forth, agree as follows:

SECTION 1: Scope of Services.
A. Provider agrees to provide services or perform activities as related to its individual

entity as described in the attached state grant award (Attachment A) and agrees to comply with
all special conditions, financial reporting, and other requirements as detailed in Attachment A.

SECTION 2: Time for Completion.
A. The services described in Section 1 shall be commenced on October 1, 2012, and will

be completed in accordance with the schedule mutually agreed upon with the County through
September 30, 2013.

B. Provider shall not proceed with any task outside of the grant award without specific
- authorization from the Project Manager designated by the County.

C. There will be no extension of this contract beyond the date outlined above.

SECTION 3: Billings, Payment and Reporting.
A. For the Provider’s faithful performance of this Agreement the County hereby agrees

to compensate the Provider in the amounts and according to the provisions of Attachment A.
Total payments to the Provider shall not exceed $123,945.51.

ata

B. The above amounts shall fully compensate the Provider for all costs. No claim for
services and/or costs provided by the Provider, not specifically provided for in this Agreement

will be honored by the County.

C. The Provider shall submit an itemized invoice as well as detailed backup documents
to the County on a quarterly basis. The Provider will be provided with the deadline for
submitting the detailed backup after the grant reporting deadlines have been finalized. The
Provider shall submit the detailed backup within the budget categories as detailed on Attachment
B. Upon receipt of the invoice and verification of the charges by the Project Manager, payment
shall be made by the County to Provider within thirty (30) days of receipt.

D. Provider shall submit programmatic reporting as requested by the fiscal agent,
Ramsey County, on a quarterly basis. No payments shall be made to Provider without

programmatic reports completed by the due date.
Page 1 of7



E. In the event the Provider fails to comply with any terms or conditions of the
Agreement or grant award (see Attachment A) or to provide in any manner the work or services
as agreed to herein, the County resetves the right to withhold any payment until the County is
satisfied that corrective action has been taken or completed. This option is in addition to and not
in lieu of the County’s right to termination as provided in other sections of this Agreement.

SECTION 4: Project Management. .
A. The County requires the Provider to assign specific individuals as principal project

members and to assure that the major work and coordination will remain the responsibility of
these individuals during the term of the Agreement. Rémoval of any principal project member
without replacement by equally qualified individuals or without the prior written approval of the
County is grounds for termination of the Agreement by the County. Provider’s principal project

member is:

Sergeant Stuart Burke
367 Grove Street
Saint Paul, Minnesota
651-266-5582

B. The Provider has designated Amy Brown, Research and Grants Manager, as the
Project Manager for this Agreement, and the individual to whom all communications pertaining
to the Agreement shall be released. The Project Manager shall have the authority to transmit
instructions, receive information, authorize amendments or changes to the Agreement, and
interpret and define the Provider’s policies and decisions pertinent to the work covered by this

Agreement.

SECTION 5: County Responsibilities.
A. County agrees to provide the Provider with access to any information from County

documents, staff, and other sources needed by the Provider to complete the work described
herein.

SECTION 6: Work Products, Records, Dissemination of Information.
A. For purposes of this Agreement, the following words and phrases shall have the

ol dinotoa that o AiFfarant
Ul Crofi

TFIESTITTio] et Fadls i 4120 canbinie  ~wr st verleaven A Anataud A y 1
IMeaings set 1oru1 i1 tiis section, except where the context clearly indicates that a

meaning is intended.

“Work product” shall mean any report, recommendation, paper, presentation, drawing,
demonstration, or other materials, whether in written, electronic, or other format that results
from the Provider’s services under this Agreement.

“Supporting documentation” shall mean any surveys, questionnaires, notes, research,

papers, analyses, whether in written, electronic, or in other form, belonging to the Provider
and pertaining to work performed under this Agreement.

Page 2 of 7



“Business records” shall mean any books, documents, papers, account records and other
evidences, whether written, electronic, or in other form, belonging to the Provider and

pertaining to work performed under this Agreement.

B. All deliverable work products and supporting documentation that result from the
Provider’s services under this Agreement shall be delivered to the County and shall become the
property of the County after final payment is made to the Provider with no right, title, or interest
in said work products or supporting documentation vesting in the Provider.

C. Unless otherwise required under State or Federal data privacy law, the Provider agrees
not to release, transmit, or otherwise disseminate information associated with or generated as a
result of the work performed under this Agreement without prior knowledge and written consent

of the County.

D. In the event of termination, all documents finished or unfinished, and supporting
documentation prepared by the Provider under this Agreement, shall be delivered to the County
by the Provider by the termination date and there shall be no further obligation of the County to
the Provider except for payment of amounts due and owing for work performed and expenses
incurred to the date and time of termination. '

E. The Provider agrees to maintain all business records in such a manner as will readily
conform to the terms of this Agreement to make such materials available at its office at all
reasonable times during this Agreement period and for six (6) years from the date of the final
payment under the contract for audit or inspection by the County, the Auditor of the State of
Minnesota, or other duly authorized representative. '

F. The Provider agrees to abide strictly by Chapter 13, Minnesota Statutes (Minnesota
Government Data Practice Act) as well as any other applicable federal, state, and local laws or
ordinances, and all applicable rules, regulations, and standards established by any agency of such
governmental units which are now or hereafter promulgated insofar as they relate to the
Consultant’s/Provider’s performance of the provisions of this Agreement.

SECTION 7: Equal Opportunity Employment.
A. The Provider will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment

: O A | RO 1 .
for work under this ngxcmu.cm t because OfYaCu, color 5 1u1151uu, Svud\.a, age, sexual Gl’i@ﬂtuf,;uu,

or national origin and will take affirmative steps to ensure that applicants are employed and
employees are treated during employment without regard to race, color, religion, gender, age,

sexual orientation, or national origin.

This provision shall include, but not be limited to the following: employment, upgrading,
demotion, or transfer; recruitment advertising, layoff or termination; rates of pay or their forms
of compensation; and selectlon for training, including apprenticeship.

SECTION 8: Compliance with Applicable Law.
The Provider agrees to comply with all federal, state, and local laws or ordinances, and

all applicable rules, regulations, and standards established by any agency of such governmental
Page 3 of 7



units, which are now or hereafter promulgated insofar as they relate to the Consultant’s/Providers
performance of the provisions of this Agreement. It shall be the obligation of the Provider to
apply for, pay for, and obtain all permits and/or licenses required.

SECTION 9: Independent Contractor.
A. Itis agreed by the parties that, at all times and for all purposes within the scope of this

. Agreement, the relationship of the Provider to the County is that of an independent contractor -
and not that of employee. No statement contained in this Agreement shall be construed so as to
find the Provider an employee of the County, and the Provider shall be entitled to none of the
rights, privileges, or benefits of Ramsey County employees.

SECTION 10: Subcontracting.
A. The Provider agrees not to enter into any subcontracts for any of the work

contemplated under this Agreement (unless specifically outlined in the federal grant) without
obtaining prior written approval of the County.

SECTION 11: Hold Harmless. :
That each party will responsible for their own acts or omissions for their employees,

agents and officials. Nothing in this agreement shall constitute a waiver by either party of any
statutory or common law defenses, immunities, or limits or exceptions on liability.

SECTION 12: Assignment.
A. The County and the Provider each binds itself and its successors, legal

representatives, and assigns of such other party, with respect to all covenants of this Agreement;
and neither the County nor the Provider will assign or transfer their interest in this Agreement
without the written consent of the other.

SECTION 13: Termination.
A. This Agreement will continue in full force and effect until completion of the

Provider’s services as described herein unless either party terminates it at an earlier date. Either
party to this Agreement may terminate it by giving no less than thirty (30) days written notice of
the intent to terminate to the other party.

B. With Cause. The County reserves the right to suspend or terminate this Agreement if

the Provider violates any of the terms or conditions of this Agreement or does not fulfill, in a
timely and proper manner, its obligations under this Agreement as determined by the County. In
the event that the County exercises its right to suspend or terminate under this Section, it shall
submit written notice of suspension to the Provider, specifying the reasons therefore, and the
date upon which such suspension becomes effective. Within ten days of receipt of such notice,
. the Provider shall take all actions necessary to cure the default. If the Provider fails to cure the

default within the ten day period, the Agreement is immediately terminated. Upon termination
of this Agreement, the Provider shall discontinue further commitments of funds under this

Agreement.

C. In the event of termination, the County will pay the Provider for all services actually
timely, and faithfully rendered up to the receipt of the notice of termination and thereafter until

Page 4 of 7



the date of termination. The Provider will deliver all work products and supporting
documentation developed up to the date of termination prior to the County rendering final

payment for services.

SECTION 14: Default by Provider.
A. In the event Provider fails or neglects to comply with any term or condition of this

Agreement or to provide the services stated herein, County shall have the right, after written
notice, to cease payment hereunder. This remedy shall be in addition to any other remedies,
including termination, available to the County in law or equity. The County shall be entitled to
recover reasonable attorney’s fees and costs of collection associated with enforcing its rights

hereunder.

SECTION 15: Amendment oxr Changes to Agreement.
A. The County or the Provider may request changes that would increase, decrease, or

otherwise modify the Scope of Services.

B. Any alterations, amendments, deletions, or waivers of the provisions of this
Agreement shall be valid only when reduced to writing and duly signed by the parties.

C. Modifications or additional schedules shall not be construed to adversely affect vested
rights or causes of action which have accrued prior to the effective date of such amendment,
modification, or supplement. The term “this Agreement” as used herein shall be deemed to
include any future amendments, modifications, and additional schedules made in accordance

herewith.

SECTION 16: Notices.
A. Except as otherwise stated in this Agreement, any notice or demand to be given under

this Agreement shall be delivered in person or deposited in United States Certified Mail, Return
Receipt Requested. Any notices or other communications shall be addressed as follows:

To Provider: To County:

Amy Brown Sheriff Matt Bostrom
Saint Paul Police Department Ramsey County Sheriff
367 Grove Street 425 Grove Street

Saint Paul, MN 55101 Saint Paul, MN 55101

SECTION 17: Waiver.
A. Any failure of a party to assert any right under this Agreement shall not constitute a

waiver or a termination of that right, this Agreement, or any of this Agreement’s provision.

SECTION 18: Survival of Obligations.
A. The respective obligations of the County and the Provider under these terms and

conditions, which by their nature would continue beyond the termination, cancellation, or
expiration hereof, shall survive termination, cancellation or expiration hereof.

Page S of 7



B. If a court or governmental agency with proper jurisdiction determines that this
Agreement, or a provision herein is unlawful, this Agreement or that provision, shall terminate.
If a provision is so terminated but the parties legally, commercially, and practicably can continue
this Agreement without the terminated provision, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue
in effect.

SECTION 19: Interpretatlon of Agreement, Venue.

~ A. This Agreement shall be interpreted and construed according to the laws of the State '
of Minnesota. All litigation related to this Agreement shall be venued in the District Court of the
County of Ramsey, Second Judicial District, State of Minnesota.

SECTION 20: Force Majeure. -

A." Neither the County nor the Provider shall be held responsible for performance 1f its
performance is prevented by acts or events beyond the party’s reasonable control, including, but
not limited to: severe weather and storms, earthquake or other natural occurrences, strikes and
other labor unrest, power failures, electrical power surges or current fluctuations, nuclear or other
civil military emergencies, or acts of legislative, judicial, executive, or administrative authorities.

SECTION 21: Entire Agreement.

It is understood and agreed that the entire Agreement supersede all oral agreements and
negotiations between the parties relating to the subject matters herein.

Page 6 of 7



IN WITNESS WHERFEOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, the day and
year first above written.

For the Provider: : : o For Ramsey County:

Approved as to form:

///ffvcfg% ' : L o %M/
i Moy

oLk %‘WZ

Chief of Police . /7 er) [7£

= 7D, /Z% //4/63@4 % 37/ 4 /

Diréctor Financial Services o Z Its /‘5%6 / SP% 7!}”" oy nv"'z i"/ﬁé’
43 -34147 ?A £ / Aoy
%/% % By
Mayor Tts
@/M%f@( ﬁ//
H an Rights andEghal Eﬁﬁ%'fﬁfE"Opportumty e

Page 7 of 7



ATTACHMENT A

N

Grant A greement Page 1 of 3

»

Minnesota Department of Publie Saféty (“State”) Grant Prograim: 2013 Towaid Zeto Deaths (TZD) |
Office of Traffic Safsty ' Enforcement Prograin
445 Minnesota Stieet, Suite 150

Saiit Paul, Minnesota $5101-5150

$640,514,00
$0

His g1ant agre cem ent See page 3

thi

E_.m a..r.l. Jean. . yml@stat_e-mff.,ns

Under Minn. Stat. §"2~'.99A.01 L Siibd 2 (4) the Statg s empowered to enter into this: grant agreement.

1635 undez an

_ : (pett
Expiration date is the da‘r@ showi abbve o uhtil al
fifst.

[-obligations have been satisfacterily fue

Pelfmm and accomphsh
Enfoxcement Pl @gl a1 . Appli

B zzdgez‘ Revisioris: The breakdown of costs of the Gr antee’s Budget is contained in Exhiibit A, which is-af
and fncerporated into this grant agresiient, As stated inly antee’s Application and Grant Pr ograti Gu
the Grantee will submit a written change request foi- any substitution of budget itéms or any déviation and i
aecordance with the Grant Program Guldelmes Requests must be approved prior to any expenditure by the

Grantee.

Motehing Reqmremenfa. (Ir apphcab e;) As stated in the Grantee’s Apphcatlon the Grantee cer: tifies that the
matching requirement will be met by the Graritge.

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (10/11PF)




Grant Agreemient Page 2 of 3

nent; As stated in the Gtan’cee s Apphcatlon and Grant Program Guidance, the State will p;omptly pay thie
Grantee after the Grantee présents an fiivoice for the services actually pei formied and the State’s Authorized
sentative accepts the invoiced services and in aceordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Payment

will not be fidde if the Graritee has not satisfied reporting requirements.

Puajyi

Certification Regarding Lo'&'b (If apphcab e.) Grantees receiving federal funds over $100,000.00 mst
o] te and return the Certifi tt.on Regarding Lobbying forin p} ovided by the State to the Grantee.

1 ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION ‘

B 4

Title: (“’;t:h. dcfﬁl%[%ﬁnw" i

Signed:

42612 _ e $24-38/2

Date:

Al HOHDE
Graiit Agfesnisiit No, 3-13400

2, GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that-the appropriate per.ron(sj
yecuted the grantagreement on behialf of the Grantee
by applicable:articles, bylmws, resofutions,.or grdiranges.

/é&(/db A fpe o
Title: C“ @tmyty /V/ ﬁnaﬁ}(é

Dites Z// 3 //GQ

Distribution: DPS/FAS
Grintee: )
Staté’s Authotized Represeritative

D’uel C}/f/:/f

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (10/11P)



Grant Agreement

Page 3 of 3

Special Conditions:

Fiscal Agent:

The Ramsey County Sheriff's Office is the fiscal agent for the following agencies:

¢ Maplewood Police Department

¢ Mounds View Police Department
o New Brighton Police Department
o North St, Paul Police Department
¢ Roseville Police Department

* . St. Anthony Police Department

s St Paul Police Department

o  White Bear Lake Police Department

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (10/11P)




1 jo | abed

LE00O-GSAISVH-ELOZ-CLADYOINT

ALl Ve:

Z102142Z/80
00°0% 00715 0v98 1501
00°0% 00°0$ I=0L
00°0% 00708 seg-sasuadxg Buelad pasunguiss UoN
sesuadxg Bugessdg
00°0% 00°000'c$ 1€30L
00°0% 00°'000'c$ seg) AIg-s)qd-uswdinbz
{oyooly - Juswidinbz

00°0$ 00°000°GL$ 1EJ0L|
00'0$ 00°000°S1$ jusiudinb3 eiswweg penbg uj @ 1eseT] pue Jepey
_ wasdinbg
00°0% 00'88y° L% fegot
00°0% 0088V 248 "S|iEIep S[0ASI0I0I ¢ paBdS 10§ JUSWIBRIONT 10
: pasds - juswanioy
00°0% 00'8L0°08¢eS _ 12304,
00°0% 00°9:0°08¢E% IMQ ZIA IH 10} Justisdiojug 10
MG ~ JBswsvIojug
00°0% 00°0L0'9ELS o _ 2301
00°0% 00'0L0'ELS JSAQ SACH / pRIOBNSIT [ SHog 10} JUstusdIou 10
IBAQ SAON/PIIORASIAAIRY - WBWEOI0UT
00°0% 00°000'G1$ ; Jejol.
00°0% 00°000'51L$ “pouad JUBID R SJUBAT IMA ZIA 1H Bulyoredsig
yoredsiq
00°0% 00°000%1$ [e30}
00°0% 00°000'F1$ S1S0Q) uceNSIUIUPY Bulystely pue pled yWog
uolelSIuIWpY
yaze hunouny parsenbay Asobayey Jebpng
396png

Arewung 18Bpng

juswsasouy gZL €102

jusuiedsq s YS bc:mo‘amemm ‘uogeziuebio




CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING
For State of Minnesota Contracts and Grants over $100,000

The undersigned eertifies, to- the best of his or her knnowledge and belief that:

cluding:subcontracts, subgrants, atid contracts xindei grants,
loans and coopex-—atlve agp eemenfs) and thaf all sibresipisiits. shiall. certify and disclosé accordmgiy

1 rep , ance was placed when this transaction
was made or entexecl mt@ Subm;ssnon of thls cem' ; oatmn is a- pnex equlsxte fo: mah

- Lloondy Maraaed.
1 _ng foL Otg mfzatxon

s ; ’“ - .".IIW ':‘-(;?_‘. TLJ{L ;{f}fu ;"xis{«:ﬂ{:"xgg g_‘[
Si gnaf:me of Official 4

Daté

07/07




Alcahol

En forcament

Emergancy

Bureau of
Criminal
Apprehiension

Manégement
Minngsota
State Patrol

_ Office of
Communications

Office of
Justige Programs

Office of
Traffie Safety

Office of Traffic Satety
444 Cedar Street ¢ Suite 150 « Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-5150-
Phone: 651.207,7065 » Fax: 651,297.4844 » TTY: 651.282. 6555

wiww, dps.state. mn.us

June 28, 2012

Deputy Tun Entne1

St. Paul MN 55102

Year Deputy Entuer:

Fam happy to inforin you that théRa Coun
'Iant has beenzaceepted an y@u have been awarded

Activity
Seat belts, Distracted and Move over
Speed
Tmmpaired

Total Enforcement

nistration
ota] atcl, Equip and Admin
Total Gt

We-ars Jommg 4 national gffort of keep ouf citizens safe doingthe most
ever do. Below is important information that yeu will need to know to finalize the gt ant ag

Office of Traffic Safety (OTS) Coordinator ~ TS € ha
swill be Jean Ryan whe can be reached at (651) 201i-’l.074 of Jeammtyan@state:mn.us.

Gr antee Meeting - A megting will be sclieduled véry soon by the Law Enforcsiment Liaison iit
your area. Agatn-this year jont meetings will Il be treld in several areas of th e: It is very:
impoitant that a person from each agency fhat is participating in the grant attend thess mieetings. It
will be a chance for us fo meet you again.and pass ot soine- additional infor matxon and for you to

ask questions of us:

2013 Graut and Budget — Your budget and woxk plan may require some modification. If any
changes need to be imade your grant coordinator will be it touch with you.

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Resolution - Only the lead fiscal agent s requned to ebtain a reselution from 61thet the city coungil or

cotinty board for the ageneéy to participate and sign'thie grant agieerient. Rémernber that tlie Resolution
must eover the 2 years of the grant, If you haven’t alveady dene so, start that process now so when the

grantagresiient is-available for stgtiature, the resolution is completed. :

Toward Zez 0 Deaths (TZD) C@nf’elence Th 3 TZD Confexence will be Octobel 22-23, 2012 in
- ftendee Zoli] ; ' nse?

. y ea, Any eff‘ fcers that pian on attencimg thIS tnammg éh@ukf
contact Ambel at DWI‘U ammﬁ@state 311} (VS

- sengel safely If‘ you
. fx’bYDstate mnus

} g for y¢
plan on attendmg thlS training, contact He

athrer Datby at heathe

ant will be managed through the E-Grant system

E-grant System — The 2013 TZD Enfotceinetii
le upor request.

Any training needed for the reporting process will be availab

ROAR- All your-activity must be-reported through the Real-time Officers Activity Repaorting systeni.
Training on the syster will also be available upen request:

We will not [eave you hanging with either of these systems. They make: thin gs easier for you and for
us. .

October Seat Belt Mobilization — Publicity: fox the October Seat Belt Mobilization starts October 5
and enforcement begms Ogtober 12, These dates will T soon, and there i$ still a.16t to be done to
finalize the grants, Please-do ot hesitate fo- call your coordinator if'you have any questions about-the

grant dgreement.

Biuge Jotiiison
Enforcement Coordinator




ATTACHMENT B

100.000%

Nm\‘v. ~N1f

{2

2011=12Projected RCTSI Budget

Impaired String

**Mn State Patrol 20 O D 20. 0 - | 20.(p 2D S -
- S e SR Seatbelt Speed St - Impaired String Totals
mﬁ. Paul Police 20.883% $ 16,482.08 | § 28,403.42 | § 78,360.01 | & 123,945,51
Ramsey County Sheriff 12.693%. $ - .9,835Ri1|S 1731388 | § 48,378.63 | F5:526:32- vuxmm Stk Lo
Maplewood Police 11.933% [ 9,246.90 | $ 16,230.53 | § 45,348.58 | & 70,826.00
Mounds View Police 7.933% $ 6,147.38 | $ 10,790.18 | $ 30,147.94 | $ 47,085,441
New wamy&s Police 8.313% S 6,441.84 | 3 11,306.96 | § 31,592.00 | 8 45,340.80
North St Paul Police 8.313% S :6,441.84 | § 11,306.96 | $ 26,592.00 | $ 44,340.80
Roseville Police 11:933% $ 9,246.90 | $ 16,230.53 | $.v 45,348.58 | & 70,826.00
St Anthony Police 8.503% $ 6,589.06 | § 11,565.38 | § 32,314.03 | $ 50,468.47
White Bear Lake Police 9.453% s 732520 | S 12,857.48 |'$: 40,92418 | $ 61,106.86
HEAT Program 7745500 /360,00 BECO/ 6,00 SG358) %00
Totals All Local Agencies $ 77457.00 & 136,005.28 _m 380,003.93 ¢ -593466. 21
Total of All OT Enforcement:
Equipment; Equipment Alcohol (see below)
Other Equipment {see below)
Administration .
Dispatch Ramsey ECC
Grand Total of Grant )
Equipment Distribution YAy
Alcohol - - Non Alcoho} .\QWNQ\ sI00
St Paul Police _ $ 33333 |'$ 1,666.66 . y
Ramséy Colnty Sheriff $ 33333 | % 1,666.66 | o000
Maplewood Police 3 333338 1,666.66
Mounds View Police S 33333 | $ 1,666.66
New Brighton Police S 333.33 § 1,666.66
North St Paul Police $ 33333 1% 1,666.66
Roseville Police B 33333 | $ 1,666.66
St Anthony Police S 33333 3 1,666.66.
White Bear Lake Police S 333.33| S

Total







